Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Forestry Act 1967 (c. 10)

- 14 (1) In section 9(4)(d) of the Forestry Act 1967, for the words "the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" there shall be substituted the words "the Town and Country Planning Act 1990".
 - (2) In the definition of "tree preservation order" in section 35 of that Act, for the words "section 60 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" there shall be substituted the words "section 198 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990".
 - (3) In Schedule 3 to that Act—
 - (a) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (a), for the words "section 35 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" there shall be substituted the words "section 77 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990";
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (b), for the words "the said section 35" there shall be substituted the words "the said section 77";
 - (b) in paragraph 3, for the words "the Town and Country Planning Act 1971" there shall be substituted the words "the Town and Country Planning Act 1990".